Scoring Summary (Final)
2000 Georgia Southern Foothall
Virginia Military vs Georgia Southern (Sep 30, 2000 at Statesboro, Ga.)

| Virginia Military (0-5,0-3) vg. Georgia Southern {(4-1,3-0)
E Date: Sep 30, 2000 Site: Statesboro, Ga. Stadium: Allen E. Paulson
Attendance: 13794

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score

Virginia Military... 0 0 0 3 - 3

Georgia Southern.... 21 21 7 7 - 56

Scoring Summary: VML - GSU

lst 09:23 GSU - Adrian Peterson 1 yd run (Scott Shelton kick)

12 plays, 8¢ yards, TOP 5:37 c - 7
06:31 @GS8U - Chris Johnson 31 yd pass from J.R. Revere (Scott Shelton kick)
3 plays, 77 vards, TOP 1:05 0 -~ 14
01:31 GSU -~ Adrian Peterson 29 yd run (Scott Shelton kick)
E 9 plays, 82 yards, TOP 2:56 0 - 21
2nd 13:10 GSU - Lavar Rainey 47 yd interception return (Scott Shelton kick)
0 - 28
06:49 @8V - Adrian Peterson 20 yd pass from J.R. Revere (Scott Shelton kick)
10 plays, 63 yards, TOP 5:10 0 ~ 35
03:12 GSU - Adrian Peterson 8 yd run (Scott Shelton kick)
& plays, 54 vards, TOP 1:58 0 -~ 42
3rd 05:13 GSU - Adrian Peterson 8 yd run (Scott Shelton kick)
6 plays, 41 yards, TOP 2:11 0 - 49
4th 14:19 GSU - Melvin Cox 1 yd run (Scott Shelton kick)
7 plays, 48 yards, TOP 2:34 0 - 56
00:00 VMI - Matt Maxey 57 yd field goal
5 plays, 40 yards, TOP 0:35 3 - 56

Kickoff time: 1:00 pm End of Game: 3:40 pm Total elapsed time: 1:40
Officials: Referee: Robert Rougeou; Umpire: Tom Best; Linesman: Gene Stancil;
Line judge: Greg Parman; Back judge: Robert Rogers; Field judge: Gerald Trexler
Side judge: Lee Smith; Scorer: Mark Schwartz;

Temperature: 70 F Wind: B 12-15 Weather: clear

GSU - Peterson is new SoCon All-Time Leading Rusher with a
total of 6, 092 yards.



Quickie Statistics (Final)

Virginia Military vs Georgia Southern (Sep 30, 2000 at Statesboro, Ga.)
VMI GsSU
oo ol = J A 3 56
FIRST DOWNS. ... i ittt ittt et n e 1L 30
RUSHES~YARDS (NET) : v v vt v v v e enn 26-64 68-463
PASSING YDS (NET) ... 'eveunennen. 119 114
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 32-15-3 7-5-0
TOTAL: OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 58-183 T75-577
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 1-3 4-34
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 3-46 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 3-61
Punts (Number-AVg) .......u.... 8-35.5 1-44.0
Fumbles-Losb. .. .. oo, 1-1 3-2
Penaltieg-Yards............... 5-53 12-86
Pogsegssion Time. .. ... ... .o 26:43 33:17
Virginia Military Georgia Southern
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avyg Rushing _ No Yds Th Lg Avyg
Gene Cauthen 11 26 0 7 2.4 Adrian Peterson 25 182 4 37 7.3
Baron Mitchell 5 19 0 10 3.8 J.R. Revere 10 84 0 25 8.4
Dave Poldiak 2 11 0 11 5.5 Edmund Coley 12 57 0 13 4.8
T.J. Snelling 2 7 0 4 3.5 Mark Myers 2 37 0 26 18.5
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Aaron Mitchell 24-9-2 68 0 20 J.R. Revere 6-5-0 114 2 42
Dave Poldiak 8-6-1 51 0 16 Melvin Cox 1-0-0 0 0 0
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
John Puvogel 3 35 0 16 Derrick Owens 1 42 0 42
Gene Cauthen 3 26 0 15 Chris Johnson 1 31 1 31
Teray Frost 2 24 0 20 Adrian Peterson 1 20 1 20
Derek Neal 2 10 0 7 Titus Johnson i 13 0 13
Punting No. Avg Long Punting No. Avg Long
BRrent Barth. 8 35.5 46 Scott Shelton 1 44.0 44
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Aaron Yarbough 1 3 0 3 Ant Williams 4 34 0 15
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Teray Frost 2 31 0 30
Richard Holland 1 15 0 15
Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP VMI - GSU
GsU 1st 09:23 Adrian Petexson 1 yd run Scott Shelton kick 12-80 5:37 0 -7
G8U 1lat 06:31 Chris Johngon 31 yd pass from J.R. Revere Scott Shelton kick 3-77 1:05 0 - 14
GSU 1st 01:31 Adrian Peterson 29 yd run Scott Shelton kick 9-82 2:56 0 - 21
GsU 2nd 13:10 Fkavar Rainey 47 yd interception return Scott Shelton kick 0 - 28
Gsu 2nd 06:49 Adrian Peterson 20 yd pass from J.R. Revere Scott Shelton kick 10-63 5:10 o - 35
GSU 2nd 03:12 Adrian Peterson 8 yd run Scobt Shelton kick 6-54 1:58 0 - 42
GSU 3rd 05:13 Adrian Peterson 8 yd run Scott Shelton kick 6-41 2:11 0 - 49
GsU 4th 14:19 Melvin Cox 1 yd run Scott Shelton kick 7-48 2:34 0 - 56
VMI 4th 00:00 Matt Maxey 57 yd field goal 5-40 0:35 3 - 56



Team Statistics (Final)
2000 Georgia Southern Football

Virginia Military vs Georgia Southern (Sep 30, 2000

VMI

FIRST DOWNS. . ... it ittt it an e 1L
Rushing..................... 3
Passing.........coviiiiiin.. 6
Penalty...... oo, 2
Rushing Attempts.............. 26
Yards Gained Rushing.......... 77
Yards Lost Rushing............ 13
NET YARDS RUSHING............. 64
NET YARDS PASSING............. 118
Passes Attempted............ 32
Pagsgegs Completed............ 15
Had Intercepted............. 3
TOTAL OFFENSIVE PLAYS......... 58
TOTAL NET YARDS...... i, 183
Average Gain Per Play....... 3.2
Fumbles: Number-Lost.......... 1-1
Penalties: Number-Yards....... 5-53
Number of Punts-Yards......... 8-284
Average Per Punt............ 35.5
Punt Returns: Number-Yards.... 1-3
Kickoff Returnsg: Number-Yards. 3-46
Interceptions: Number-Yards... 0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards.. 0-0
Migcellaneous Yards........... 0
Possession Time. . ov v v v nnaa, 26:43
Third-Down Conversions........ 4 of 14
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of 1

Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 0-0

at Statesboro, Ga.)

GSU

30
24
4

2
68
465
2
463
114

75
577
7.7
3-2
i2-86
1-44
44 .0
4-34

0-0
3-61

0-0

33:17

9 of 12
1 of 2
0-0



Virginia Military

Rushing

Individual Statistics (Final)
2000 Georgla Southern Football
Virginia Military vs Georgia Southern (Sep 30, 2000 at Statesboro, Ga.)

Gene Cauthen
Aaron Mitchell
Dave Poldiak
T.J. Snelling
Brent Barth
Jason Armstead
Kevin Solomon
P.J. Jackson
Totals. .

Passing

oWk NN O

26

Att-Cmp-Int vds TD

] O W W W3

Aaron Mitchell
Dave Poldiak
Totals. ..

Receiving

John Puvogel
Gene Cauthen
Teray Frost
Derek Neal
Aaron Yarbough
T.J. Snelling
Abey Malave
P.J. Jackson
Totals. ..

Punting

Brent Barth
Totals. ..

All Returns

Teray Frost
Aaron Yarbough
Richard Holland
Totals...

Punt

8

Net TD Lg Avg
3 26 0 7 2.4
2 19 0 10 3.8
o 11 0 1t 5.5
0 7 0 4 3.5
0 3 0 3 3.0
0 3 0 3 3.0
5 -2 0 2 -0.7
3 -3 0 0 -3.0
13 64 0 11 2.5
Long Sck
68 0 20 0
51 0 i6 0
1189 0 20 0
TD Long
0 16
0 15
0 20
it 7
0 6
0 B8
0 5
] 4
o 20
Avg Long
35.5 46
35.5 46
Kickoffs Intercept

No.¥ds.Lg No.¥ds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

Field goal attempts

Matt Maxey

0 o 0
1 3 3
0 ¢ o
1 3 3
4th 00:00

57 yds - Good

Gecrgia Southexrn

Rughing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Adrian Peterson 25 184 2 182 4 37 7.3
J.R. Revere 10 84 0 84 0 25 8.4
Edmund Coley 12 57 4] 57 0 13 4.8
Mark Myers 2 37 0 37 0 26 18.5
Andre Weathers 4 32 0 32 ¢ 17 B.0
Melvin Cox 7 27 0 27 1 9 3.9
Ant Williams 2 23 0 23 0 12 11.5
Zzream Walden 3 15 0 15 0 11 5.0
Mike Stewart 2 3 0 3 0 3 1.5
Jesse McMillan 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Totals... 68 465 2 463 5 37 6.8
Pageing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sck
J.R. Revere 6~5-0 114 2 42 0
Melvin Cox | 1-0-0 0o 0 0 0
Totals... Fub( 114 2 42 4]
Receiving No Yds TP Long
Derrick Owens 1 42 0 42
Chris Johnson 1 31 1 31
Adrian Peterson 1 20 1 20
Titusg Johnson 1 13 o 13
Andre Weathers 1 8 o 8
Totals. .. 5 114 2 42
Punting No Yds  Avg Long
Scott Shelton 1 44 44 .0 44
Totals... i3 44 44,0 44

Punts Kickoffs Intercept

All Returns No.¥ds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

hnt Williams 4 34 15 0O O 0 0 o 0
David Young 0 0O 0 O 0 0 1 14 14
Lavar Rainey o 0 0o o 0 0 1 47 47
Dion Stokes 0 o 0 0 0 0 1 0o o
Totals... 4 34 15 0 0 ¢ 3 6l 47



Defensive Statistics (Final)
2000 Georgia Southern Football
Virginia Military ve Georgia Southern (Sep 30, 2000 at Statesboro, Ga.)

Virginia Military
## Player Ut AT Total ForLoss FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds
11 Richard Holland
87 Derek Screen

70 Matt Prokop

58 Chrisg Walsh

34 Daryl Haymon

99 Marcus Stiltner
29 Quesuan Wigfall
8 Tyler Summers
13 B. Washington
30 A. Sturgill

48 Adam Brankamp
93 Tony Browne

7 Mike Bradley

96 Brett Prillaman
28 Gabe Hensley

71 Matt Kiluk

84 Jay Garrett

53 Ryan Cates

4 Stillman Clark
44 Darian Lafferty
42 Michael Kirk

1 Aaron Yarbough . . . . . .
38 Musa Sarki . . . . . . 1
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Georgia Southern
## Player UT AT Total ForlLogs FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds
42 Chrisg 0O'Neil

25 Dion Stokes

51 Kevin Heard

2 Willie Johnson
21 Lavar Rainey

97 Jamax Jones

18 David Young

91 Carlton Oglesby
88 Robert LeBlanc
56 Joe Scott

23 Dreck Cooper

31 Jason Neese

" 41 Mike Youngblood
44 F. Pesqgueira

1 Nate Gates

93 Elliott Rogers
46 James Burchett
90 Gino Tutera

54 W. Hardison

50 Tyrie Williams
22 Zzream Walden
59 Justin Godsey
43 Basail Mack

32 'Tom LaRocco

HHRERFRFRPPRPPRRPRPNDNMODNDODDODNDNWWWM
[

HR e BN NN N WWWE O
]_l

e e e e T e e T T e e T T e T T e T T T T T T

el



Drive Chart

(Final)

2000 Georgla Scuthern Football
Virginia Military vs Georxrgia Southern (Sep 30, 2000 at Statesboro, Ga.)

Drive Started

Team Qtr Spot Time
VME 1st 144 09:23
VMI lst ]24 06:31
VMI lst 126 01:31
VMI 2nd 120 13:10
VMI 2nd 120 06:49
VM 2nd 120 03:12
VMI 3rd ]01 15:00
VMI 3rd G46 11:39
VMI 3rd 104 09:15
VMI 3rd 120 05:13
VMI 4th 129 14:19
VMI 4th 123 03:46
VMI 4th J14 00:00
UMI 4th 120 00:35
GsU 1st G20 15:00
GSyU st G23 07:36
GSU lst G18 04:27
GSU 2nd 100 13:10
G8U 2nd @37 11:59
GsU 2nd G46 05:10
G8sU 2nd G39 00:16
GSU 3rd G46 00:00
GSU 3rd G43 10:41
GSU 3rd ]41 07:24
G8U 3rd ]148 01:53
GSU 4th G20 11:30
GsyU 4th G39 02:55
VMI

Drive Ended

Time of possesgsion
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

GSU

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Tield Position
4th Down Conversions

Obtained Spot Time
Kickoff 142 07:36
Kickoff 140 04:27
Kickoff 140 13:10
Kickoff 121 11i:59
Kickoff 124 05:10
Kickoff G46 00:16
Kickoff 130 11:39
Fumble G443 10:41
Fumble 105 07:24
Kickeff 133 01:53
Kickoff G466 11:30
Downs 123 02:55
Punt 114 00:35
Fumble G40 00:00
Kickoff 100 09:23
Punt joo 06:31
Punt 100 01:31
Interception 100 13:10
Punt 100 06:49
Punt 100 03:12
Interception G43 15:00
Punt G466  11:39
Downg 104 09:15
Punt Joo 05:13
Punt 100 14:19
Punt 123 03:46
Interception G45 00:35
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
05:22 07:36 09:30 04:15
2/4 1/4 1/5 o/1
i3 120 119 124
0/0 0/0 0/1 0/0
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
09:38 07:24 05:30 10:45
1/2 4/4 1/1 3/5
G20 G40 1as G222
1/1 G/0 0/0 0/1

How Lost
Punt

Punt
Interception
Punt

Punt
Interception
Punt

Downs

Punt

Punt

Punt
Interception
Fumble

*FIELD GOAL

* TOUCHDOWN

* TOUCHDOWN

*TOUCHDOWN

*TOUCHDOWN

*TOUCHDOWN

*TOUCHDOWN
nd of half
Fumble
Fumble

*TOUCHDOWN

* TOQUCHDOWN
Downs

Punt
1st 2nd
Half Half
12:58 13:45
3/8 1/6
125 ]21
0/0 0/1
1st 2nd
Half Half
17:02 16:15
5/6 4/6
G30 G4.2
1/1 0/1

Consumed
Pl-Yds TOP
3--2 01:47
6~-16 02:04
8-14 03:21
3-1 01l:11
3-4 01:39
6-34 02:56
6-29 03:21
4-~3 00:58
3-1 0L:51
5-13 03:20
5-25 02:4%
2-0 00:51
0-0 00:00
5-40 00:35
12-80 05:37
3-77 01:05
9-82 02:56
0-0 00:00
10-63 05:10
6-54 01:58
1-4 00:16
0-0 00:00
4-53 01:26
6-41 02:11
7-48 02:34
14-57 07:44
3-6 02:20
Total
26:43
4/14
122
0/1
Total
33:17
9/12
G36
1/2



Drive Chart (By Quartér)

Drive Started Drive Ended Congumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost P1-vYds TOP
GSU 1st G20 15:00 Kickoff 100 09:23 *TOUCHDOWN 12-80 05:37
VMI 1st }44 09:23 Kickoff 142 07:36 Punt 3--2 01:47
GSU ist G23 07:36 Punt 100 06:31 *TOUCHDOWN 3-77 01:05
VMI 1st 124 06:31 Kickoff J40 04:27 Punt 6~16 02:04
GSU lst Gi8 04:27 Punt 100 01:31 *TOQUCHDOWN 9-82 02:56
VMI 1st 126 01:31 Kickoff 140 13:10 Intexrception 8-14 03:21
GSU 2nd 100 13:10 Intexception 00 13:10 *TOUCHDOWN 0-0 00:00
VMI 2nd 120 13:10 Kickoff 121 11:59 Punt 3-1 01:11
GSU 2nd G37 11:59 Punt ]00 06:49 *TOUCHDOWN 10-63 05:10
VMI 2nd 120 06:49 Kickoff ]24 05:10 Punt 3-4 01:39
GSU 2nd G46 05:10 Punt 100 03:12 *TQUCHDOWN 6-54 01:58
VMI 2nd 120 03:12 Kickoff G46 00:16 Interception 6-34 02:56
G3SuU 2nd G39 00:16 Interception G43 15:00 End of half 1-4 00:16
VMI 3rd 101 15:00 Kickoff 130 11:39 Punt 6-29 03:21
GSU 3rd G46 00:00 Punt G46 11:3% Fumble 0-0 00:00
VMIT 3rd G46 11:39 Fumble G43 10:41 Downs 4-3 00:58
GsuU 3rd G43 10:41 Downs 104 09:15 Fumble 4-53 01:26
VMI 3rd 104 09:15 Fumble J05 07:24 Punt 3-1 01:51
GSU 3rd ]41 07:24 Punt 100 05:13 *TOUCHDOWN 6-41 02:11
VMI 3rd 120 05:13 Kickoff 133 01:53 Punt 5-13 03:20
GSU 3rd 148 01:53 Punt 100 14:19 *TOUCHDOWN 7-48 02:34
VMI 4th 129 14:19 Kickoff G46 11:30 Punt 5-25 02:49
GSU 4th G20 11:30 Punt 123 03:46 Downs 14-57 07:44
VMI 4th 123 03:46 Downs 123 02:55 Interception 2-0 00:51
GSU 4th G39 02:55 Interception G45 00:35 Punt 3-6 02:20
: VMI 4th ]14 00:00 Punt 114 00:35 Fumble 0-0 00:00
i VMI 4th 120 00:35 Fumble G40 00:00 *FIELD GOAL 5-40 00:35%
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Play-by-Play Summary (lst quarter)
2000 Georgia Southern Football

Virginia Military ve Georgia Southern (Sep 30, 2000 at Statesboro, Ga.)

VMI wing toss and defers to 2nd half...GS8U will receive opening kick
VMI ball on VMI35.

Matt Maxey kickoff 65 yards to the GSU0, touchback.

@20
G27
@29
145

141

133
133

114
110

107
jos

jo1

Adrian Peterson rush pitch left for 7 yards to the GSU27 (Matt Kluk}.
Adrian Peterson rush up middle for 2 yards to the GSU2% (Matt Kluk).
Mark Myers rush pitch right for 26 yards to the VMI45, 18T DOWN GSU,
out-of-boundg {(Daryl Haymon) .

Adrian Peterson rush pitch left for 4 vards to the VMI41 (Richard
Holland) .

Adrian Peterson rush over right guard for 8 yards to the VMI33, 15T DOWN
GSU (Chris Walsh).

Zzream Walden rush pitch right for no gain to the VMI33.

J.R. Revere rush quarterback keeper for 19 yards to the VMIl4, 1ST DOWN
GSU {Quesuan Wigfall;Chris Walsh) .

Adrian Peterson rush up middle for 4 yards to the VMI10 (Ryan Cates).
Adrian Peterson rush over right tackle for 3 yards to the VMI7 (Marcus
Stilener) .

Adrian Peterson rush up middle for 2 yards to the VMI5 (Tyler
Summers;Derek Screen) .

J.R. Revere rush quarterback keeper for 4 yards to the VMI1l, 15T DOWN
38U (Richard Holland) .

Adrian Peterson rush up middle for 1 yard to the VMIO, TOUCHDOWN, clock
09:23.

Scott Shelton kick attempt good.

VIRGINIA MILITARY 0, GEORGIA SOUTHERN 7

plays, 80 yards, TOP 05:37 --www----------

Scott Shelton kickoff 51 yards to the VMIi4, Teray Frost return 30 yards
to the VMI44, out-of-bounds (Lavar Rainey).

VIRGINIA MILITARY drive start at 09:23 {1ist).
T.J. Snelling rush over right tackle for 3 yards to the VMI47 (Joe Scott}.
Kevin Solomon rush over left end for loss of 5 yvards to the VMI42 (Jamar
Jones) .
BAaron Mitchell crossing pass incomplete to Will Alley.
Brent Barth punt 35 yards to the GSU23, out-of-bounds.

--- 3 plays, minus 2 yards, TOP 01:47 ----wrmr-----—-

G23
G23
Gav

131

GEORGIA SOUTHERN drive start at 07:36 (1st).

Adrian Peterson rush up middle for 4 yards to the G8U27 (Tyler Summers).
J.R. Revere deep pass complete to Derrick Owens for 42 yards to the
VMI31, 18T DOWN GSU (Quesuan Wigfall).

J.R. Revere post pass complete to Chris Johnson for 31 yards to the
VMIO, 18T DOWN G@SU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:31.

Scott Shelton kick attempt good.

VIRGINIA MILITARY 0, GEORGIA SOUTHERN 14



1-10 }24
1-10 ]24
2-3 131
3-3 131

] 1-10 ]43

G 1-10 G1
G 1-10 G1

G 1~10 G2
G 2-2 G3

G 1L-10 G4
G 2-1 G4

G 1-10 14
G 2-10 14

1-10 13
G 2-5 12
2-5 12

] 1-10 126
1 1-10 J26
] 1-10 136

} 2-13 133
] 3-13 133

Rob Bironas kickoff 41 vards to the VMI24, fair catch by T.J. Snelling.

VIRGINIA MILITARY drive start at 06:31 (1st).
Gene Cauthen rush up middle for 7 yards to the VMI31 (Gino Tutera).
Aaron Mitchell deep pass incomplete to Teray Frost.
Aaron Mitchell screen pass complete to Gene Cauthen for 12 yards to the
VMI43, 18T DOWN VMI (Joe Scott).
Gene Cauthen rush over right tackle for ne gain to the VMI43 (Gino Tutera},
PENALTY VMI illegal procedure 5 yards to the VMI38, NO PLAY.
Aaron Mitchell deep pass incomplete to Teray Frost.
Aaron Mitchell crossing pass incomplete to Teray Frost.
Kevin Solomon rush reverse for 2 yards to the VMI40, out-of-bounds (David
Young) .
Brent Barth punt 42 yarxds to the GSUL8, fair catch by Ant Williams.

6 plays, 16 yards, TOP 02:04 ------------~=~

8 GEORGIA SOUTHERN drive starxt at 04:27 (1st).

8 Adrian Petergon rush pitch left for 11 vards to the GSU29, 1ST DOWN GSU
(Richard Holland).

g Bndre Weathers rush pitch right for 8 yards to the G8U37 (Daryl Haymon) .

7 Andre Weathers rush pitch left for 3 yards to the GSU40, 15T DOWN GSU
(stillman Clark).

0 Adrian Peterson rush pitch right for 9 yards to the GSU4%, out-of-bounds
(Daryl Haymon) .

9 Zzream Walden rush pitch left for 4 yards to the VMI47, 18T DOWN GSU
(Chris Walsh) .

7 J.R. Revere sideline pass incomplete to Chris Johnson (Richard Holland) .

7 J.R. Revere middle pass complete to Titus Johnson for 13 yards Lo the
YMI34, 18T DOWN GSU.

4 Adrian Peterson rush up middle for 5 yards to the VMI29 (Tyler Summers).

9 Timeout Georgia Southern, clock 01:38.

9 Adrian Peterson rush up middle for 29 yards to the VMIO, 1ST DOWN G5U,
TOUCHDOWN, c¢lock 01:31.
Scott Shelton kick attempt good.

VIRGINIA MILITARY 0, GEORGIA SOUTHERN 21

9 plays, 82 yards, TOP 02:56 -----~---------

Rob Bironas kickoff 39 yards to the vMI26, fair catch by T.J. Snelling.

VIRGINIA MILITARY drive start at 01:31 (lst).
Aaron Mitchell rush quarterback keeper for 10 yards to the VMI3&, 15T DOWN
VMI (Lavar Rainey).
Gene Cauthen rush over left tackle for loss of 3 yards to the VMI33 (F,
Pesgueiral .
Aaron Mitchell sideline pass incomplete to John Puvogel.
Aaron Mitchell screen pass complete to Gene Cauthen for 15 yards to the
VMI48, 18T DOWN VMI, out-of-bounds (Dion Stokes).

4 plays, 22 yards, TOP 01:31 ---------------

VIRGINIA MILITARY 0, GECRGIA SOUTHERN 21



. Quickie Statistice {(lst quarter)
Virginia Military vs Georgia Southern (Sep 30, 2000 at Statesboro, Ga.)

VMI GsU
8S T o = S 0 21
FIRST DOWNS. .. ...t e i ennn. 3 11
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)............ 6-14 20-153
PASSING YDS (NET)............. 27 86
Pagges Att-Comp-Int........... 7-2-0 4-3-0
TOTAIL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 13-41 24-239
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ g-0 0-0
| Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 1-30 0-0
| Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-avg)............ 2-38.5 0-0.0
Fumbleg-Lost. ... ... ... .. ..., 0-0 0-0
[ Penalties-Yards............... 1-5 0-0
Posgession Tidme. ... .o v v v v v .. 05:22 09:38
Virginia Military Georgia Southern
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Aaron Mitchell 1 10 0 10 10.0 Adrian Peterson 13 89 2 29 6.8
Gene Cauthen 2 4 0 7 2.0 Mark Myers 1 26 0 26 26.0
| T.J. Snelling i 3 0 3 3.0 J.R. Revere 2 23 0 19 11.5
| Kevin Sclomon 2 -3 0 2 -1.5 Andre Weathers 2 11 0 8 5.5
} Passing AttCmpint Yds TD Lng Passing ACLtCmpInt Yds TR Lng
i Aaron Mitchell 7-2-0 27 0 15 J.R. Revere 4-3-0 86 1 42
|
|
| Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
| Gene Cauthen 2 27 0 15 Derrick Owens 1 42 0 42
Chris Johnson i 31 1 31
Titus Johnson 1 i3 0 13
Punting No. Avg Long Punting No. Avg Long
Brent Barth 2 38.5 42
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Kick returne No. Yde TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Teray Frogt 1 30 0 30
Team Qbr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP VMI - GSU
(“};["]" ;;; (_};“;.3 Aé;;;;m;;;;;son 1 yé run é;;;;*él;;]itcm kick “;;é;"" 5:3; mmmmmm (;-:-'; ------
GSU lst 06:31 Chris Johngon 31 yd pass from J.R. Revere Scott Shelton kick 3-77 1:05 0 - 14
Gsu lst 01:31 Adrian Peterson 29 yd run Scott Shelton kick 9-82 2:56 o 21
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Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
2000 Georgia Southern Football

Virginia Military vs Georgia Southern (Sep 30, 2000 at Statesboro, Ga.)

Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
Aaron Mitchell flat pass complete to Derek Neal for 3 yards to the GSU49
{(Nate Gates), PENALTY VMI holding 10 yards to the VMI4l.
ist and 17.
paron Mitchell flat pass complete to Baron Yarbough for 1 yard to the VMI42
(pavid Young) .
Aaron Mitchell rush guarterback keeper for loss of 2 yards to the VMI40
(Carlton Oglesby) . )
Aaron Mitchell pass intercepted by Lavar Rainey at VMI47, Lavar Rainey
return 47 yards to the VMIO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:10.

8 plays, 14 vyards, TOP 03:21 -----=wwr---=-=--

Scott Shelton kick attempt good.

VIRGINIA MILITARY 0, GEORGIA SOUTHERN 28

Seott Shelton kickoff 65 yards to the VYMIO, touchback.

VIRGINIA MILITARY drive start at 13:10 (2nd).
Gene Cauthen rush over left guard for 1 yard to the VMI21 (Robert LeBlanc}.
Baron Mitchell screen pass incomplete to Aaron Yarbough.
Aaron Mitchell slant pass incomplete to Teray Frost.
Brent Barth punt 45 yards to the GSU34, Ant Williams return 13 yards to the
GSU47 (Derek Screen}), PENALTY GSU holding 10 yards to the GSU37, 1lst and 10,
G5U ball on GSU37.

3 plays, 1 yards, TOP 01:1i1 ------~---~---=-~

G337 GEORGTIA SOUTHERN drive start at 11:59 (2nd).
G37 Mark Myers rush pitch right for 11 yards to the GSU48, 1ST DOWN GSU

(Richard Holland} .

G48 J.R. Revere gideline pass complete to Andre Weathers for 8 yards to the

VMI44 (Quesuan Wigfall).

144 Adrian Peterson rush pitch left for loss of 2 yards to the VMI4e

{(Richard Holland) .

146 J.R. Revere rush quarterback keeper for 5 yards to the VMI4l, 1571 DOWN

@8y (Mike Bradley).

la1 PENALTY GSU delay of game 5 yards to the VMI46.
146 J.R. Revere rush for 3 yards to the VMI43, PENALTY GSU illegal forward

pass 5 yards to the VMI4S8.

l4ag 2nd and 17.
148 andre Weathers rush pitch left for 4 yards to the VMI44 (Richard

Holland) .

3-13 144 J.R. Revere rush quarterback scramble for 25 yards to the VMIL9, 15T

DOWN GSU {(Richard Holland).

1-10 }19 J.R. Revere rush quarterback keeper for 4 yards to the VMILS (Matt

2-6

Prokop) .
broken play

115 PENALTY GSU delay of game 5 yards to the VMI20.

2-11 120 Adrian Peterson rush pitch left for no gain to the VMI20, out-of-bounds

{Richard Holland).

3-11 ]20 J.R. Revere screen pass complete to Adrian Peterson for 20 yards to the

VMIOQ, 187 DOWN GSU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:49,
Scott Shelton kick attempt good.



1] 1-10 120

] 1-10 20

] 2-7 J23

1 3-6 124

] 4-6 124
G 1-10 G4
G 1-10 G4
G 1-10 J4
G 2-7 14
G 3-2 13
G 1-10 11
G 1-G J0
G 1-¢ 10

1 1-10 120

1 1-10 120

1 1-5 ]25

] 2-6 124

1 1-10 139

1 2-5 144

1 3-4 145

1 1-10 G46

1 2-10 G46

VIRGINIA MILITARY 0, GEORGIA SOUTHERN 35

10 plays, 63 yards, TOP 05:10 ------=-=------~-

Rob Bironas kickoff 65 yards to the VMIO, touchback.

VIRGINIA MILITARY drive start at 06:49% (2nd).
Gene Cauthen rush over left tackle for 3 yards to the VMI23 (Tyrie
Williams) .
Aaron Mitchell rush quarterback keeper for 1 yard to the VMI24 (Mike
Youngblood} .
Aaron Mitchell crossing pass incomplete to Jay Garrett (Mike Youngblood) .
Brent Barth punt 30 yards to the GSU4s6, downed.

3 plays, 4 vards, TOP 01:39 --wrrm------moo-

& GEORGIA SOUTHERN drive start at 05:10 (2nd}.

6 J.R. Revere rush quarterback keeper for 11 yards to the VMI43, 15T DOWN
GSU (B. Washington}.

3 Adrian Peterson rush up middle for 3 yards to the VMI40 (Tony
Browne ;Marcus Stiltner).

0 Adrian Peterson rush up middle for 5 yards to the VMI35 (Tony
Browne;Marcus Stiltnerxr) . :

5 andre Weathers rush pitch left for 17 yards to the VMIL8, 18T DOWN GSU,
out-of -bounds (Quesuan Wigfall).

8 Adrian Peterson rush pitch right for 2 yards to the VMIle, out-of-bounds
(B. Washington), PENALTY VMI personal foul 8 yards to the VMIB, 18T DOWN
GSU.

8 i1zt and 8,

8 adrian Peterson rush up middle for 8 yards to the VMIO, TOUCHDOWN, clock
03:12.

Seott Shelton kick attempt good.

VIRGINIA MILITARY 0, GEORGIA SOUTHERN 42

6 plays, 54 yards, TOP 01:58 --w~-----------

Scott Shelton kickoff 65 yards to the VMIO, touchback,
VIRGINIA MILITARY drive start at 03:12 (2nd).
Aaron Mitchell sideline pass incomplete to Aaron Yarbough (C. Middlebrooks) ,
PENALTY @8U offside defense 5 yards to the VMIZ5, NO PLAY.
Baron Mitchell screen pass complete to Gene Cauthen for loss of 1 yard to
the VMI24 (Carlton Oglesby).
Aaron Mitchell deep pass incomplete to Teray Frost, PENALTY GSU pass
interference 15 yards to the VMI39, 1ST DOWN VMI, NO PLAY.
Gene Cauthen rush draw play for 5 yards to the VMI44 (Revin Heard) .
Aaron Mitchell rush quarterback scramble for 1 yard to the VMI45 {Jason
Neese) .
Aaron Mitchell rush quarterback keeper for 9 yards to the GSU46, 1ST DOWN
VMI (Dion Stokes).
Aaron Mitchell slant pass incomplete to Teray Frost (Nate Gates).
Aaron Mitchell middle pass intercepted by David Young at GSU25, bavid Young
return 14 vards to the GSU39 (Raron Yarbough).

——————————————— 6 plays, 34 yards, TOP 02:56 --w-----------=

G 1-10 G39 GEORGIA SOUTHERN drive start at 00:16 (2nd).
G 1-10 G339 Edmund Coley rush up middle for 4 yards to the GSU43 (A. Sturgill).



G 2-6 G43 End of 1st half, clock 00:00.
——————————————— 1 plays, 4 yards, TOP 00:16 --v-----=-=---=-~

mm=========RND OF 2nd QUARTER====2=:====
VIRGINIA MILITARY 0, GEORGIA SOUTHERN 42




Quickie Statistics
Virginia Military vs Georgia Southern (Sep 30,

RUSHES-YARDS
PASSING YDS

{NET)
(NET)

Pagsegs Att-Comp-Int.....
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS.....
Fumble Returns-Yards....
Punt Returns-Yaxrds......
Kickoff Returns-Yards...
Interception Returns-Yards....

Punts (Number-Avg)

Fumbles-Lost............
Penalties-Yards.........
Poggesgion Time.........

Virginia Military

Yde TD Lg
19 0 10 3.8

Rushing N
Aaron Mitchell

o
5
Gene Cauthen 5 13 0 7 2.6
T.J. Snelling 1 3 0 3 3.0
Kevin Solomon 2 -3 0 2 -1.5
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Aaron Mitchell 16-5-2 30 0 15
Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Gene Cauthen 3 26 0 15
Derek Neal 1 3 0 3
Aaron Yarbough 1 1 0 1
Punting No. Avyg Long
Brent Barth 4 38.0 45
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Teray Frost 1 30 0 30

Team Scoring play

GsU
GSU
GsU
GSU
GSU
GSU

Adrian Peterson 1 yd run

Chris Johnsgon 31 yd pass from J.R. Revere
Adrian Peterson 29 yd run

Lavar Rainey 47 yd interception return
Adrian Peterson 20 yd pass from J.R. Revere
Adrian Peterson & yd run

......

{Halftime)

2000 at Statesboro, Ga.)
VML GSU
...... 0 42
...... 5 18
...... 13-32 35-253
...... 30 114
...... 16-5-2 6-5-0
289-62 41-367
...... 0-0 0-0
...... 0-0 1-13
...... 1-30 0-0
0-0 2-61
...... 4-38.0 0-0.0
...... 0-0 0-0
...... 3-23 6-45
...... 12:58 17:02
Georgia Southern
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Adrian Peterson 192 105 3 29 5.5
J.R. Revere 7 7L 0 25 10.1
Mark Myers 2 37 0 26 18.5
Andre Weathers 4 32 0 17 8.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
J.R. Revere 6-5-0 114 2 42
Recelving No. Yds TD Long
Derrick Owens 1 42 0 42
Chris Johnson 1 31 1 31
Adrian Peterson 1 20 1 20
Titus Johnson 1 13 0 13
Punting No. Avg Long
Punt returns No. Yds D Long
Ant Williams 1 13 0 13
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Conversion Plays-Yards TOP VMI - GSU
scott shelton kick Cizes0 s 6 -7
Scott Shelbon kick 3-77 1:05 G - 14
Scott Shelton kick 9-82 2:56 o - 21
Scotrt Shelton kick 4] 24
Scott Shelton kick 10-63 5:10 o - 35
Scott Shelton kick 6-54 1:58 0 - 42



l Play-by-Play Summary (3rd gquarter)
2000 Georgia Southern Football
Virginia Military vs Georgia Southern (Sep 30, 2000 at Statesboro, Ga.)
G 2-6 G43 Start of 3rd guarter, clock 15:00, GSU ball on G8U35,
——————————————— 1 plays, 4 yards, TOP 00:16 --~----r-rmrmnn~

| Rob Biromas kickoff 65 yards to the VMIO, Teray Frost return 1 yards to

| the VMI1.

| 1-10 jo1 VIRGINIA MILITARY drive start at 15:00 (3rd).

| 1-10 }o0 Gene Cauthen rush over left end for 4 yards to the VMI5 (Jamar Jones) .

2-6 105 Gene Cauthen rush up middle for 1 yard to the VMIe (Jason Neese) .

3-5 106 Raron Mitchell sgideline pass complete to Teray Frost for 20 yards to the
VMIZ6, 1ST DOWN VMI.

b et Rl el

1 1-10 126 Kevin Solowmon rush over left end for 1 yard to the VMI27 (Dreck Cooper).
] 2-9 127 Gene Cauthen rush up middle for 3 vards to the VMI30 (Robert LeBlanc).

1 3-6 130 Baron Mitchell sideline pass incomplete to Aaron Yarbough.

1 4-6 130 Brent Barth punt 28 yards to the GSU42, Ant Williams return to the @8U46,

fumble by Ant Williams recovered by VMI Stillman Clark at GSU46.
——————————————— 6 plays, 29 yards, TOP 03:21 ---------------~

] 1-10 G4s VIRGINIA MILITARY drive start at 11:39 {(3xrd).

} 1-10 G46 Aaron Mitchell sideline pass incomplete to Aaron Yarbough.

1 2-10 G46 Gene Cauthen rush up middle for no gain to the GS5U46 (Mike Youngblood;F.
Pesgueiral .

1 3-10 G46 Aaron Mitchell sideline pass incomplete to Will Alley.

1 4-10 G4e Brent Barth rush pitch right for 3 yards to the GSU43 (Tom LaRocoo;Lavar
Rainey} .

——————————————— 4 plays, 3 vyards, TOP 00:58 ---------------

G 1-10 43 GEORGIA SOUTHERN drive start at 10:41 {(3rd}.
| G 1-10 G43 J.R. Revere rush quarterback keeper for 7 yards to the GSU50 (Chris
| Walsh) .
G 2-3 G50 Adrian Peterson rush up middle for 5 yards to the VMI45, 1ST DOWN GSU
(Chris Walsh;Marcus Stiltner).
G 1-10 148 Adrian Peterscon yush up middle for 37 vyards to the VMIB, 18T DOWN GSU
(Marcus Stiltner}.
G 1-G ]08 Edmund Coley rush up middle to the VMI4, fumble by Edmund Coley
recovered by VMI Daryl Haymon at VMI4.
——————————————— 4 plays, 53 yvards, TOP 0l:26 -----e-mmo-oo——

] 1-10 J04 VIRGINIA MILITARY drive start at 09:15 {(3xd).

] 1-10 lo04 T.J. Snelling rush over right end for 4 yards to the VMI8 (Chris O'Neil).

1 2-6 Jos8 P.J. Jackson rush over left end for loss of 3 yards to the VMIS (Willie
Johnson) .

| 3-9 05 Aaron Mitchell middle pass incomplete to Ed Pearson.

{ 1 4-2 105 Brent Barth punt 28 yards to the VMI33, Ant Williams return 2 yards to the

; VMI31, PENALTY GSU IB 10 yards to the VMI41l, 1st and 10, GSU ball on VMI4l.

S 3 plays, 1 yards, TOP 01:51 --------c=umwun '

@ 1-10 ]41 GEORGIA SOUTHERN drive start at 07:24 (3rd).

G 1-10 J41 Bdrian Peterson rush over right tackle for 12 yards to the VMI29, 18T
DOWN GSU (Mike Bradley).

G 1-10 129 Adrian Peterson rush up middle for 10 yards to the VMI19, 1ST DOWN GSU
{Derek Screen).

G 1-10 J19 J.R. Revere rush gquarterback keeper for 4 yards to the VMI15 {Chris
Walsh}.

G 2-6 115 Adrian Peterson rush over right tackle for 5 yards to the VMIL0 (Matt
Prokop) .




|
|
E
3
|
|
|
:
|
|
:

G 3-1 J10 J.R. Revere rush quarterback sneak for 2 yards to the VMI8, 1ST DOWN GSU

{Derek Screen}.

G 1-G ]joO8 Adrian Peterson rush over right end for 8 yards to the VMID, TOUCHDOWN,

1 1-10 }20

1 1-10 }20

] 2-8 122

] 3-2 128

] 1~10 133

] 1-21 122

1] 2-21 J22

1 3-18 125

1 4-10 133
G 1-10 14
G 1-10 4
G 2-8 14
G 1-10 12
G 1-10 ]z
G 2-5 12
G 1-¢ Jo

clock 05:13.
Scott Shelton kick attempt good.

VIRGINIA MILITARY O, GEORGIA SOUTHERN 49

6 plays, 41 yards, TOP 02:11l --w-wmmmmn—oo—o

Scott Shelton kickoff 65 yards to the VMIO, touchback.

VIRGINIA MILITARY drive start at 05:13 (3rd}.
Gene Cauthen rush over right guard for 2 yvards to the VMI22 (Willie
Johnson} .
Aaron Mitchell flat pass complete to RAaron Yarbough for 6 yards to the
VMIZ28, out-of-bounds (Chris O'Neil).
Baron Mitchell rush guarterback keeper for 4 yards to the VMI32 (Dion
Stokes), PENALTY GSU offgide defense 5 yards to the VMI33, 18T DOWN VMI, NO
PLAY.
Aaron Mitchell flat pass complete to P.J. Jackson for 4 yards to the VMI37
(Willie Johnson), PENALTY VMI personal foul 15 yards to the VMI22.

2nd and 21. :
Gene Cauthen rush over left tackle for 3 vards to the VMI2S5 (Kevin Heard).
Baron Mitchell slant pasgss complete to John Puvogel for 8 yards to the VMI32
(Chris O'Neil).
Brent Barth punt 30 yards to the GSU37, Ant Williams return 15 yards to the
VMI4B8 (Jay Garrett). ‘

5 plays, 13 vards, TOP 03:20 --------------~

8 GEORGIA SOUTHERN drive start at 01:53 (3rd).

8 Edmund Coley rush for 2 yards to the VMI46 (Matt Prokop).

6 Edmund Coley rush up middle for 6 yards to the VMI40 (A. Sturgiil),
PENALTY VMI perscnal foul 15 yards to the VMI25, 1ST DOWN GSU.

5 lst and 10.

5 Edmund Coley rush up middle for 5 yards to the VMI20 (Chris Walsh).

o Edmund Coley rush up middle for 13 yards to the VMI7, 1ST DOWN GSU
{Daryl Haymon) .

i Melvin Cox rush guarterback keeper for 4 yards to the VMI3 (Daryl
Haymon) .

5 plays, 45 yards, TOP 01:53 -----------==n~

VIRGINIA MILITARY 0, GEORGIA SOUTHERN 49



M P
1

Quickie Statistics

{(3rd quarter)

Virginia Military veg Georgla Southern (Sep 30, 2000 at Statesboro, Ga.)
VMI GSU
o L el = 0 49
FIRST DOWNS. ... ... i i i 7 25
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ............ 23-50 50-377
PASSING YDS (NET) ............. 68 114
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 24-9-2 6-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 47-118 56-491
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 434
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 2-31 0-0
Interception Returng-Yards.... 0-0 2-61
Punts (Number-Avg)............ 7-34.0 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost......... ..., 0-0 2-2
Penalties-Yards....... .00, 5-53 8-60
Poggeggion Time............... 22:28 22:32
Virginia Military Georgia Southern
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Gene Cauthen 11 26 0 7 2.4 Adrian Peterson 25 182 4 37 7.3
Aaron Mitchell 5 19 0 10 3.8 J.R. Revere 10 84 0 25 8.4
T.J. Snelling 2 7 0 4 3.5 Mark Myers 2 37 0 26 18.5
Brent Barth 1 3 0 3 3.0 Edmund Coley 6 34 0 13 5.7
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Aaron Mitchell 24-9-2 68 0 20 J.R. Revere 6-5-0 114 2 42
Receiving No., Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Gene Cauthen 3 26 0 15 Derrick Owens 1 472 0 42
Aaron Yarbough 2 7 0 6 Chris Johnson 1 31 1 31
Teray Frost 1 20 0 20 Adrian Peterson 1 20 1 20
John Puvogel 1 8 0 8 Titus Johnson 1 13 0 13
Punting No. Avyg Long Punting No. Avg Long
Brent Baxrth 7 34.0 45
Punt returns No. Yds TDh Long Punt returns No., Yds TD Long
Ant Williams 4 34 0 15
Kick returns No., Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Teray Frost 2 31 0 30
Team Gty Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP VMI - GSU
G8U 1st 09:23 Adrian Peterson 1 yd run Scott Shelton kick 12-890 5:37 o - 7
GsU 1st 06:31 Chris Johnson 31 yd pass from J.R. Revere Scott Shelton kick 3-77 1:05 0 - 14
GSU ist 01:31 Adrian Peterson 29 yd run Scott Shelton kick 9-82 2:56 0 - 2%
GSU 2nd 13:;10 Lavar Rainey 47 yd interception return Scott Shelton kick '’ 0 - 28
GSU 2nd 06:49 Adrian Peterson 20 yd pass from J.R. Revere Scott Shelton kick 10-63 5110 0 - 35
GSU 2rd 03:12 Adrian Peterson 8 yd run Scott Shelton kick 6-54 1:58 0 - 42
GSU drd 05:13 Adrian Peterson 8 yd run Scott Shelton kick 6-41 2:11 0 - 49
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Play-by-Play Summary {4th quarter)
2000 Georgia Southern Football
Virginia Military vs Georgia Southern (Sep 30, 2000 at Statesboro, Ga.)

103 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.

jo3 Melvin Cox rush quarterback keeper for 2 yards to the VMII (Darian
Lafferty) .

lox Melvin Cox rush quarterback keeper for 1 yard to the VMIO, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 14:18.

loz Timeout Georgia Southern, clock 14:19.
Scott Shelton kick attempt good.

VIRGINIA MILITARY 0, GEQORGIA SOUTHERN 56

--- 7 plays, 48 yards, TOP 02:34 ~-~--------------

Rob Bironas kickoff 51 yards to the VMI14, Richard Holland return 15
yards to the VMI29 (Basail Mack;Zzream Walden) .
VIRGINIA MILITABRY drive start at 14:19 ({4th).
Dave Poldiak flat pass complete to Derek Neal for 7 yards to the VMI36
{Dreck Cooper).
Dave Poldiak rush quarterback keeper for il vards to the VMI47, 15T DOWHN
VMI, out-of-bounds (Dion Stokes}).
Jason Armstead rush up middle for 3 yards to the VMIS0 (W. Hardisom}.
Dave Poldiak sideline pass incomplete to Derek Neal.
Dave Poldiak crossing pass complete to Teray Frost for 4 yards to the GSU46
(Elliott Rogers).
Brent Barth punt 46 yards to the GSU0, touchback.
--- 5 plays, 25 yards, TOP 02:49 -----row-m-—---=

G20  GEORGIA SOUTHERN drive start at 11:30 (4th).

G20 Zzream Walden rush pitch right for 11 yards to the GSU31, 18T DOWN GSU
{Gabe Hensley) .

G31 Edmund Coley rush over left guard for 2 yards to the GSU33 (Tony
Browne;Matt Prokop) .

G33 Edmund Coley rush up wmiddle for no gain to the GSU33 (Derek Screen;Adam
Brankamp) .

G33 Melvin Cox rush quarterback scramble for B yards to the GSU41, 1ST DOWN
@stl, out-of-bounds (Brett Prillaman).

G4l Edmund Coley rush up middle for 3 yards to the G5U44 (Adam Brankamp;Matt
Prokop) .

(44 Ant Williams rush pitch right for 12 yards to the VMI44, 15T DOWN GSU.

144 Edmund Coley rush over left tackle for 11 yards to the VMI33, 1ST DOWN
GSU (Gabe Hensley).

133 PENALTY GSU illegal procedure 5 yards to the VMI38.

138 Ant Williams rush pitch left for 11 yards to the VMI27 (B. Washington;A.
Sturgill).

127 Edmund Coley rush up middle for 2 yards to the VMI25 (Matt Prokop).

125 Melvin Cox rush quarterback keeper for 3 yards to the VMI22, 18T DOWN
@SU (Derek Screen).

122 Edmund Coley rush up middle for 5 yards to the VMI17 (Adam Brankamp) .

117 Mike Stewart rush up middle for no gain to the VMI17 (Matt Prokop}.

117 Melvin Cox rush quarterback keeper for 17 yards to the VMIC, clock
04:34, PENALTY @SU holding 10 yards to the VMI27, NO PLAY.

127 Jesse McMillan rush pitch left for 11 yards to the VMI16 (Musa
Sarki;Randy Logan), PENALTY GSU illegal shift 5 yards to the VMI3Z, NO PLAY.

132 Melvin Cox post pass incomplete to Tagqua Thrasher (Mugsa Sarki).
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2 Melvin Cox rush quarterback keeper for 9 yards to the VMI23 (Derek

Screen) .
14 plays, 57 vards, TOP 07:44 -wwwwwmumme——-—

VIRGINIA MILITARY drive start at 03:46 (4th).
Dave Poldiak rush quarterback keeper for no gain to the VMI23 (James
Burchett) .

Dave Poldiak gideline pasgs intercepted by Dion Stokes at GSU39, Dion Stokes

return 0 vards to the @GSU39,
2 plays, 0 yards, TOP 00:51 ---------------

9  GEORGIA SOUTHERN drive start at 02:55 {4thj}.
9 Melvin Cox rush errant pitch to the G5U39, fumble by Melvin Cox
recovered by GSU Zzream Walden at GSU39.

9 Jesse McMillan rush pitch right for 3 yards to the GSU42 (Michael Xirk).

2~1
G 3-7 G42 Mike Stewart rush up middle for 3 vards to the GSU45 (Brett Pril
44

5 Scott Shelton punt 44 vards to the VMIll, Aaron Yarbough return
YMIl4, fumble forced by Dion Stokes, fumble by Aaron Yarbough re
G8U Dreck Cooper at VMIl4, PENALTY GSU CI 6 yards to the VMI20,
VMI ball on VMI20.

3 plays, 6 yards, TOP 02:20 ---------=m~m=--

VIRGINIA MILITARY drive start at 00:35 (4th).

Dave Poldiak sideline pass complete to John Puvogel for 11 yards to
VMI31, 18T DOWN VMI (Justin Godsey;Dion Stokes).

Dave Poldiak sideline pass cowmplete to John Puvogel for 16 yards to
VMI47, 1ST DOWN VMI (Kevin Heard). .

Dave Poldiak crossing pass complete to T.J. Snelling for 8 yards to
¢8U45 (Chris O'Neil).

Timeout Virginia Military, clock 00:09.

Dave Poldiak middle pass complete to Abey Malave for 5 yards to the
18T DOWN VMI (Chris O'Neil).

Timeout Virginia Military, clock 00:01,

Matt Maxey field goal attempt from 57 GOOD, c¢lock 00:00.

VIRGINIA MILITARY 3, GEORGIA SOUTHERN 56

End of 2nd half, clock 00:00.
5 plays, 40 yards, TOP 00:35 -------------=~

VIRGINIA MILITARY 3, GEORGIA SOUTHERN 56
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